GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4865
ANSWERED ON 26.03.2018

DEVELOPMENT OF GANDHI HERITAGE CIRCUIT
4865. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal with revised Detailed Project Report (DPR) has been sent by Government of Gujarat for development of the Gandhi Heritage Circuit covering several components under the Swadesh Darshan Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the current status of the proposal?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI K.J. ALPHONS)

(a) to (b): The Ministry of Tourism has sanctioned the project ‘Development of Ahmedabad- Rajkot- Porbandar -Bardoli- Dandi in Gujarat’ under Heritage Circuit theme of Swadesh Darshan Scheme in 2016-17 for Rs.93.48 crore. The project covers the sites associated with the life of Mahatma Gandhi in Gujarat.
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